Exhibit A

CHAPTER 2.115 - GEORGETOWN VILLAGE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 ADVISORY BOARD

Sec. 2.115.030. Members and terms.

- A. The Advisory Board shall consist of seven members and up to two alternates with voting privileges for any absent GV Member in the event a quorum is not present in accordance with the procedures detailed in the Advisory Board's bylaws, appointed by the mMayor, and confirmed by City Councilas follows:
- 1. Five of thee members shall be resident homeowners in the Georgetown Village subdivision ("GV Members"). Whenever possible, each GV Mmember shall represent a different section within the Georgetown Village subdivision.
 - 2. Two members shall be representatives of the entity that is developing the Georgetown Village PUD Concept Plan approved by City Council on January 14, 1997, last amended on March 28, 2000 ("Development Members"). At such time as the development of tThe Georgetown Village PUD Concept Plan is complete, and the two Development Members shall resign and be replaced by two GV Members.
 - 3. Alternate Members shall be resident homeowners in the Georgetown Village subdivision. Each individual appointed as an Alternate Member shall be appointed as either Alternate Member 1 or Alternate Member 2, and each shall rotate as the Alternate Member serving as a GV Member when needed.
- B. The term of office for all Advisory Board members shall be two years.
- C. GV Members may be re-appointed once by the City Council, for a maximum consecutive service period of four years. After serving a maximum consecutive four-year period, and after a period of two years has elapsed since the end of the GV Mmember's last term, the GV Mmember may reapply and be appointed to serve for an additional term in accordance with this section.
- D. Intentionally deleted. There are no limits on the terms of the Development Members.
- E. <u>Intentionally deleted. Vacancies in the positions of GV Members may be filled by an alternate representing the same subdivision section, if available, until the vacancy is filled.</u>
 Alternate Members shall be eligible to be appointed to the position of GV Member upon the expiration of the term of a GV Member.
- F. Advisory Board members may also serve as members on other City Council appointed boards, committees, or commissions.